

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

ALAN KACHALSKY, CHRISTINA NIKOLOV,
JOHNNIE NANCE, ANNA MARCUCCI-NANCE,
ERIC DETMER, AND SECOND
AMENDMENT FOUNDATION, INC.,

Petitioners,

v.

SUSAN CACACE, JEFFREY A. COHEN,
ALBERT LORENZO, ROBERT K. HOLDMAN,
AND COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Second Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF

VINCENT GELARDI
LAW OFFICES OF
VINCENT GELARDI
800 Westchester Avenue,
Suite S-608
Rye Brook, New York 10573
914.251.0603

ALAN GURA*
GURA & POSSESSKY, PLLC
101 N. Columbus Street,
Suite 405
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
703.835.9085
alan@gurapossesky.com

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. Respondents Largely Failed To Dispute That The Lower Court “Decided An Im- portant Federal Question In A Way That Conflicts With Relevant Decisions Of This Court”	2
II. <i>Heller</i> And <i>McDonald</i> Are Not Limited To Their Facts	4
III. The Lower Court Followed The Alternative Historical Narrative That This Court Re- jected	5
IV. Petitioners Do Not Claim A Right To Carry Handguns In Any Particular Manner	9
V. The Conflicts Of Authority Are Plain.....	12
VI. This Court’s Intervention Is Urgently Needed.....	12
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kachalsky v. County of Westchester</i> , 701 F.3d 81 (2d Cir. 2012).....	13
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 130 S. Ct. 3020 (2010).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Moore v. Madigan</i> , 702 F.3d 933 (7th Cir. 2012).....	9, 11, 12
<i>People v. Zerillo</i> , 189 N.W. 927 (Mich. 1922)	12
<i>Rex v. Knight</i> , 87 Eng. Rep. 75, 90 Eng. Rep. 300 (K.B. 1686).....	8
<i>Schubert v. DeBard</i> , 398 N.E.2d 1339 (Ind. Ct. App. 1980)	12
<i>Schrader v. Holder</i> , 704 F.3d 980 (D.C. Cir. 2013)	13
<i>State v. Reid</i> , 1 Ala. 612 (1840)	10
<i>Valley Forge Christian Coll. v. Ams. United for Separation of Church and State, Inc.</i> , 454 U.S. 464 (1982).....	4
<i>Woollard v. Gallagher</i> , No. 12-1437, 2013 U.S. App. LEXIS 5617 (4th Cir. Mar. 21, 2013).....	12, 13

CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. amend I	8
U.S. Const. amend II	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

STATUTES AND RULES

Statute of Northampton, 2 Edw. 3, c. 3 (1328)	7, 8
Sup. Ct. R. 10(c)	5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Charles Humphreys, A COMPENDIUM OF THE COMMON LAW IN FORCE IN KENTUCKY (1822)	8
Patrick Charles, <i>The Faces of the Second Amend- ment Outside the Home</i> , 60 CLEV. ST. L. REV. 1 (2012)	7
Richard Posner, <i>In Defense of Looseness</i> , THE NEW REPUBLIC (Aug. 27, 2008)	9
William Blackstone, COMMENTARIES ON THE LAWS OF ENGLAND (1765)	7, 8
